FORM PTO-1595 (Flav. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-0011	(exp. 4/94)
Tab settings □	>>> ▼

RECORE

07-23-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

|--|--|--|

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	NAM NEOL DAN HAN CON UNI EN EN EN EN
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 10	1785830 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John R. Kolasinski Joe Moszczienski Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:United States Government as represented by the Administrator of the National Internal Address:Aeronautics and Space Administration
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Washington State: DC ZIP:20546
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 10 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? D Yes D No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Keith L. Dixon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: NASA Goddard Space Flight Ctr.	□ Enclosed
Office of Patent Counsel Code 710.1	△ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Greenbelt State: MD ZIP: 20771	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document. Keith L. Dixon	7/18/01 Signature 2

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

FORM PTO-1595 RECOR 04-	-16-2001 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1672258	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hadelinging.	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
John R. Kolasinski 3/13/0/	Name: United States Government as represented	
Joe Moszczienski	by the Administrator of the National	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: <u>Aeronautics and Space</u> Administration	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other	City: Washington State: DC ZIP:20546	
S		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ※☐ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	o the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09804646	
	01804646	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🖸 Yes 🛱 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Keith L. Dixon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	
Internal Address: NASA Goddard Space Flight Ctr.	□ Enclosed	
Office of Patent Counsel	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
_Code 710.1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	Deposit account number:	
	14-0116	
Other Constant of the Constant		
City: Greenbelt State: MD ZIP: 20771	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
947117001 9878We 00000178 140116 098V4646	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.		
Keith L. Dixon		
	Signature Date	
i otal number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

TO 913217292095

MAR 13 2001 09:47 FR



Patent Application

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

National Aeronauties and Space Administration

Administration:

Inventor(s):	John R. Kolasinski s	nd Joe Moszczienski		
NASA Case	No.:GSC 14,064-1	Application No.*:	Filing Date*:	

WHEREAS, the making of this Assignment and Agreement is in accordance with 37 CFR Part 501; and

WHERBAS, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) executed, on the date(s) indicated below, an application for a United States Patent on the above-entitled invention.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of employment by the Government, the undersigned hereby:

- 1. Assign to the Government my (our) full and exclusive right in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and any corresponding continuation or divisional application(s), and any patent(s) that may issue therefrom.
- 2. Agree to grant to the Government my (our) full and exclusive foreign rights in and to said invention, in accordance with 37 CFR 501.9(d), including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended, if the Government chooses not to file an application in any foreign country, I (we) may request rights in that country, in accordance with 37 CFR 501.9(d), and such rights will be subject to the reservation to the Government of a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license in the invention with power to grant licenses for all governmental purposes. The terms of such reservation will appear, where practicable, in any foreign patent which may issue on such invention.
- 3. Agree, at the expense of the Government, (a) to execute any document for, (b) to deliver any requested information to, and (c) to cooperate in any manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to protect any interest transferred by this Assignment and Agreement.
- 4. Authorize and request the attorneys of record in the application to insert the application number and filing date above when required.

(Signature of Inventor)	- 3/13/n/	(Data Application Executed)	
(hwester's Typed Name) John R. Kolasinski	(Post Office Address - Including (8007 Brett Place Greenhel		
(Signature of inventur)	(Date)	(Date Application Executed)	
(Inventor's Typed Name)	(Post Office Address - Including	Country)	
Joe Moszczienski		14008 Triadciphia Road, Gleneig, MD 21737	
(Bignature of Inventor)	(Dale)	(Date Application Executed)	
((Nventor & Typed Name)	Post Office Address - Including	Post Office Address - Including Country)	

NASA FORM 430 Blectronically reproduced March 98

Page 1 of I Form430 Assignment/Agreement

321 729 2095 PATENT_{GE.02}

REEL: 011989 FRAME: 0395

SSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This assignment is granted this 10 day of 1999, pursuant to an agreement between Joe Moszczienski (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) and Jackson and Tull (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE).

WHEREIN ASSIGNEE is a corporation incorporated in the District of Columbia, whose principle place of business is at 7375 Executive Place, located in Seabrook, MD.

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR, Social Security Number: 164-44-0971, was an employee of ASSIGNEE from June, 1989 to July 1997. During the course of ASSIGNOR's employment for ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR co-invented the technology entitled "Universal Fiber Optic Connector Polishing Fixture with Precision Alignment Capability" (hereinafter referred to as INVENTION). The INVENTION was developed pursuant to a contract with the National Aeronautics and Space Administration, an agency of the United States Government (hereinafter referred to as NASA).

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE has given ASSIGNOR consideration through ASSIGNOR's employment with ASSIGNEE during the period of developing the INVENTION.

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign his interest in the INVENTION upon the request of NASA to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE will assign their interest to NASA.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to the following:

- Transfer and assign to ASSIGNEE any and all rights, title, and interest in any Letters Patents that may issue or other forms of intellectual property rights that he has or may have, both foreign and domestic, in the INVENTION, including divisional, continuing and continuation in part application(s) based on INVENTION.
- Execute all papers and documents and to perform all legal acts that NASA may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to protect and vest in NASA.

By_Joe Moszczienski

Typed Name

State of Maryland County of Prince Giorge 5

DANIEL R. SAUNS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires March 3, 2001

MAY 01 '00 11:10

TOTAL P.03 301 805 4538 PAGE.03

PATENT REEL: 011989 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 07/23/2001